TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900680390

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROPICAL SHIPPING AND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LIMITED		12/31/2020	Corporation: BAHAMAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tropical Shipping and Construction Company Limited, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 501 Avenue P	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: Legal Department	
City:	ry: Riviera Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 33404	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1591338	TROPICAL SHIPPING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3059879278

Email: rfriedhoff@fowler-white.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Friedhoff
Address Line 1: 1395 Brickell Ave
Address Line 2: 14th FL - RHF

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Friedhoff
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Friedhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert. of Formation - Tropical Shipping and Construction Company Limited, LLC 4871-3556-1221

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0179

900700379

v.1#page1.tif

source=Cert. of Domestication - Tropical Shipping and Construction Company Limited, LLC 4881-0916-4037 v.1#page1.tif

source=Cert. of Domestication - Tropical Shipping and Construction Company Limited, LLC 4881-0916-4037 v.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0180

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:16 AM 12/31/2020 FILED 08:16 AM 12/31/2020 SR 20208804388 - File Number 4599838

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

TROPICAL SHIPPING AND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED, LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Tropical Shipping and Construction Company Limited, LLC.

Second: The address of the registered office of the Company in Delaware is 9 E. Loockerman Street, Suite 311, Dover, DE 19901.

Third: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is Registered Agent Solutions, Inc., 9 E. Loockerman Street, Suite 311, Dover, DE 19901.

Fourth: Management of the limited liability company shall be vested in one or more manager(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 31st day of December, 2020.

BIRDSALL, INC., authorized person

By

Fisef. Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0181

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:16 AM 12:31:2020
FULED 08:16 AM 12:31:2020
SR 20208804388 - File Number 4599838

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DOMESTICATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-212 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby executes and delivers the following Certificate of Limited Liability Company Domestication (this "Certificate").

- 1. The date on which the non-United States entity was first formed, incorporated, created or otherwise came into being was June 23, 1962, and jurisdiction where the non-United States entity was first formed, incorporated, created or otherwise came into being was the Bahamas. Immediately prior to the domestication of the non-United States entity pursuant to this Certificate, the non-United States entity was incorporated in the Cayman Islands.
- 2. The name of the non-United States entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Tropical Shipping and Construction Company Limited.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed herewith is Tropical Shipping and Construction Company Limited, LLC.
- 4. The domestication shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate. The Certificate of Formation filed herewith shall be effective as of such time.
- 5. The jurisdiction that constituted the principal place of business of the non-United States entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was the State of Florida.
- 6. The domestication contemplated by this Certificate has been approved in the manner provided for under the laws of the Cayman Islands and in accordance with the non-United States entity's Memorandum and Articles of Association.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0182 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Liability Company Domestication as of December 31, 2020.

TROPICAL SHIPPING AND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

1

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 03/09/2022